

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 17095

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2009 in CRLA No. 415/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr....(proxy).,Adv.
For Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the ground of illness of the petitioner's counsel, this
matter is adjourned for two weeks for the present.

(O.P. Nagpal)
AR-cum-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master