

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 19352/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2010

AJAY KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Madhukar, AAG. Punjab.

Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to consider the appellant's prayer for bail at this stage, and the same is rejected. However, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, and in the event the appeal is not taken up within a reasonable time, the appellant may renew his prayer for bail.

The CRLMP. is, disposed of, accordingly.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|