

0  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17811/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2037 OF 2010

AJAY KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State will obtain instructions as to whether the appellant is entitled to be considered for premature release if the matter is not sub-judice.

List on Monday, the 30th September, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER