

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S) 2037 of 2010

AJAY KUMAR . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . . . RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel who is engaged by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on behalf of the accused appellant has been instructed by the Committee to withdraw the present appeal as the accused appellant has in the meantime been released by way of remission. The appeal, therefore, is dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 30, 2017

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S) . 2037/2010

AJAY KUMAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT(S)

(AND IA NO.90693/2017 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF THE APPEAL)

Date : 30-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]